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Matthes-Hopkins Track Complex Records

Women’s

Event Mark Athlete Team Date
100 10.99 Barbara Pierre Nike 5/1/13
200 22.98 Kia Davis Unattached 4/6/02
400 52.60 Crystal Cox N.C. Elite 5/6/04
800 2:06.24 Johanna Schulz Wake Forest 5/1/19
1,500 4:18.36 Tasmin Fanning Virginia Tech 5/1/08
Steeplechase 10:35.26 Leah Hanle Mount Olive 4/8/17
5,000 16:59.40 Jeanne Stroud Winthrop 4/20/13
10,000 34:37.28 Maria-Elena Calle VCU 5/10/01
100 hurdles 12.94 Kia Davis Unattached 5/9/02
400 hurdles 56.95 Kia Davis Unattached 5/9/02
4 x100 45.50 Ruby Durham Coastal Carolina 4/20/13

Erica Peake
Latesha Simpson
Qwontajah Thompson

4 x 400 3:41.92 Corinn Bedell Liberty 5/12/16

Ansley Gebben

Olivia Behymer

Erin Edmond
Long Jump 20-2.25(6.15m)  Mariah Toussaint Unattached 4/4/15
Triple Jump 46-3.25 (14.10m) Ayanna Alexander Unattached 7/24/16
High Jump  6-0 (1.83m) Pearl Bickersteth Virginia 417112
Pole Vault  14-3.25 (4.35m)  Martina Schultze Virginia Tech 5/1/13
Shot Put 59-11.25 (18.26m) Cleopatra Borel-Brown Unattached 5/4/06
Discus 188-9 (57.54m) Allison Randall Unattached 5/4/16
Hammer 208-2 (63.46m) Laura lgaune Unattached 5/2/18
Javelin 172-2 (52.48m) Chris Stancliffe Unattached 4/15/95

Heptathlon 5,640 Martha Brennan Unattached 6/4-5/96



Event Mark
100 10.08
200 20.48
400 45.99
800 1:47.73
1,500 3:41.94
Mile 3:57.46
Steeplechase8:50.21
5,000 14:06.88
10,000 30:44.91

110 hurdles 13.54
400 hurdles 49.04
4 x 100 40.08

4 x 400 3:09.83

Long Jump 25-6 (7.77m)

25-6 (7.77m)

Triple Jump 53-11 (16.43m)
High Jump 7-0.5(2.15m)
Pole Vault  17-10.5 (5.45m)
Shot Put 60-6 (18.44m)
Discus 197-11 (60.33m)
Hammer 224-5 (68.41m)
Javelin 234-11 (71.61m)

Decathlon 7,903

Men’s

Athlete

Ken Brokenburr
LaShawn Merritt
Josh Scott

Robby Andrews
Willy Fink

Josh McDougal
Donnie Cowart
Josh McDougal
Josh McDougal
Dominic Berger
Bershawn Jackson
Lorne Jenkins
Tashinga Chitambira
Khai McLin

Fabian Jarrett
Cedric Pollard
Hosein Burch
Marlon Tanner
Carlton McDuffie
Allen Simms
Braxton Drummond
Muhammad Halim
Davian Rhodes
Brian Mondschein
Ryan Smith
Clendon Henderson
Andy Fryman
Steve Feister

Brian Brophy

Team
Unattached
Nike

St. Augustine’s
Virginia
Unattached
Liberty
Unattached
Liberty

Liberty

Adidas

St. Augustine’s
Campbell

Liberty

Unattached
Charleston Southern
Unattached
Campbell
Unattached

Liberty

Unattached

Mijolnir

Liberty

VISA

Date
4/6/02
4/1/06
4/29/10
4/29/10
5/2/18
3/31/07
4/7/12
4/21/07
4/19/07
5/1/13
4/6/02
5/12/16

5/16/97

4/3/10
5/10/16
5/3117
5/12/16
5/1/08
4/19/13
4/2/10
4/8/16
5/12/16
4/15-16/94



